X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'

Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 26 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
01.11.2025 - 10:55 Startlist Prelim
Latvian record 25.58 NIKITINA Gabriela LAT Glasgow (GBR) 03.08.2018
YB
Heat 1 of 12
3 ANCANE Marta Eliza 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN NT
4 LAGANOVSKA Agate 10 Jelgavas SPS NT
5 DANCENKO Katrina 09 Daugavpils SS NT
Heat 2 of 12
2 SRIUBAITE Jore 15  Anyksciu KKSC 45.89
3 PAVYDYTE Beata 14  SM Nemunas 38.44
4 PASTARE Amanda 09 Jurmalas SS 37.21
5 TAURINA Patricija 09 Jurmalas SS 37.26
6 NAUJOKAITYTE Zemyna 15  Anyksciu KKSC 43.39
7 BRIKA-DRAVNIECE Elza 12 Jelgavas SPS NT
Heat 3 of 12
1 BABKINA Lina 11 BalvuSS 34.80
2 PETRIKA Anastasija 13 Jelgavas SPS 34.13
3 VALDENA Linda 11  Kekavas NSS 33.64
4 OZEGOVA Jekaterina 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 33,51
5 RITUMA Emilija 13  Kipsalas peldbaseins 33.52
6 SEHOVCEVA Miloslava 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 33.86
7 KRONGORNE Odrija 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 34.22
8 SNEGOVA Zlata 11 Balvu SS 35.19
Heat 4 of 12
1 LEPNEVA Zarifa Sabri 12 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.83
2 MELNGALVE Anna 10 Ventspils SS Spars 32.68
3 SEMJONOVA Darina 11 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 32.46
4 ZARINA Eva 12 PK Ogre 32.29
5 BUSMEISTERE Alise 10 Jelgavas SPS 32.43
6 UPENIKA Erika 14  Daugavpils SS 32.50
7 LUSE Estere 07  Jurmalas SS 32.68
8 RADZEVICIUTE Kamile 14  SM Nemunas 32.86
Heat 5 of 12
1 SINICINA Jevgenija 11 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 32.22
2 SERZANTE Amelija 12 Adazu BJSS 32.17
3 JANSONE Liba 08 Jurmalas SS 32.03
4 GRISUNINA Polina 09  Ventspils SS Spars 3194
5 KOMAROVA Polina 13  Daugavpils SS 31.99
6 RUDAKOVA Agate 12 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.03
7 VERDENHOFA Sonora 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.20
8 PURINA Laima 13  Kekavas NSS 32.27
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X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'

Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 26, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat 6 of 12

1

0O ~NO O h WN

GIPTERE Marta
APSENIECE Anna

MARTIROSYAN Aleksandra

KURCANOVA Sandra
KUBLICKA Elza Monika
SVENCA Milana
VISNAKOVA Eliza
VZENKOVSKA Amelija

Heat 7 of 12

O NO UL~ WDNPRE

BRIKOVA Julija
DZENITE Elza
POCEBITA Anastasija
RADIONOVA Aleksandra
GURJEVA Varvara
KUNDRA Megija
SENUTO Adelina
OZINSKA Nikola

Heat 8 of 12

1

ONOOTBWN

BANNIKOVA Viktorija
JAUNSUBRENA Anna
RENGARDE Zete
FREIBERGA Una
MACULANE Nikola
BEGEBA-LATININA Darja
DZENE Annika
MATVEJEVA Aleksandra

Heat 9 of 12

1

0O ~NO O b WN

POLE Daniela
GULBE Liva
FORTELE Anastasija
UPENIECE Marta
GRINBERGA Karla
SIRJAJEVA Arina
RODIONOVA Arina
FILIPOVA Nikola

Heat 10 of 12

O~NOOOTB~WNPE

ROZINA Milana

PETKUS Kiristiana
HOLME Eva
OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika
SIDLOVSKA Evelina
KUZINA Vitalija
PETRUSE Margarita
KRAVALE Kamilla
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08
07
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11
11
11
08
07
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Daugavpils SS
RSS Ridzene-DSN

Kipsalas peldbaseins

Liepajas KSS
Valmieras SS
Daugavpils SS

Kipsalas peldbaseins

Jelgavas SPS

Daugavpils SS
Jurmalas SS
Jurmalas SS
Adazu BJSS

PK Ogre

Jurmalas SS
Kekavas NSS
Ventspils SS Spars

RSS Ridzene
Jelgavas SPS

PK Ogre

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Valmieras SS
RSS Ridzene-ZOL
SK Delfins
Jurmalas SS

RSS Ridzene-ZOL
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Jelgavas SPS
Jelgavas SPS
Kekavas NSS

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Augsdaugavas NSS
RSS Ridzene-ZIEP

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Kekavas NSS
Jelgavas SPS
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Daugavpils SS
Jelgavas SPS

SK Delfins
Daugavpils SS

31.81
31.52
31.25
30.82
30.82
31.29
31.74
31.93

30.67
30.60
30.43
30.39
30.42
30.46
30.63
30.72

30.30
30.19
29.93
29.85
29.87
30.03
30.26
30.33

29.67
29.59
29.38
29.12
29.17
29.43
29.63
20.77

29.02
28.57
28.19
26.61
27.61
28.26
28.86
29.10
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X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'

Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 26, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat 11 of 12

1 KALVANE Sintija
KLAVA Evelina
RINK Delia
SNITKO Karyna
EMBREKTE Zane
ZARINA Arella
GERASEVA Anna
ANSONE Luize

0O ~NO O h WN

Heat 12 of 12

SEPP Meribell
ANSPOKA Anete
SAIDA Katrina

GOLIKOVA Arina

O NO UL~ WDNPRE

MARKOTE Anete

BAZANOVA Ksenia
STRAZDINA Emilija

ASARE Emma Tereze

06
07
10

96
07
07
06

10
09
06
09
08
08
07
10

Jurmalas SS

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Spordiklubi Fortuna
Ukraine

Rigas Kipsalas PK
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Jelgavas SPS
Jurmalas SS

Spordiklubi Fortuna
Ujumise Spordiklubi
RSS Ridzene

Tuk

Valmieras SS

PK Ogre

Jurmalas SS

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP

20.01
28.53
28.07
26.44
27.43
28.25
28.77
29.06

28.91
28.30
27.86
26.22
27.42
28.23
28.62
29.04
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