

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 26		Women, 50m Freestyle			Open
01.11.2025 - 10:55					Startlist Prelim
Latvian record	25.58	NIKITINA Gabriela	LAT	Glasgow (GBR)	03.08.2018

YB

Heat 1 of 12

3	ANCANE Marta Eliza	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	NT
4	LAGANOVSKA Agate	10	Jelgavas SPS	NT
5	DANCENKO Katrina	09	Daugavpils SS	NT

Heat 2 of 12

2	SRIUBAITE Jore	15	Anyksciu KKSC	45.89
3	PAVYDYTE Beata	14	SM Nemunas	38.44
4	PASTARE Amanda	09	Jurmalas SS	37.21
5	TAURINA Patricija	09	Jurmalas SS	37.26
6	NAUJOKAITYTE Zemyna	15	Anyksciu KKSC	43.39
7	BRIKA-DRAVNIECE Elza	12	Jelgavas SPS	NT

Heat 3 of 12

1	BABKINA Lina	11	Balvu SS	34.80
2	PETRIKA Anastasija	13	Jelgavas SPS	34.13
3	VALDENAS Linda	11	Kekavas NSS	33.64
4	OZEGOVA Jekaterina	12	Kipsalas peldbaseins	33.51
5	RITUMA Emilija	13	Kipsalas peldbaseins	33.52
6	SEHOVCEVA Miloslava	12	Kipsalas peldbaseins	33.86
7	KRONGORNE Odrija	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	34.22
8	SNEGOVA Zlata	11	Balvu SS	35.19

Heat 4 of 12

1	LEPNEVA Zarifa Sabri	12	RSS Ridzene-DSN	32.83
2	MELNGALVE Anna	10	Ventspils SS Spars	32.68
3	SEMJONOVA Darina	11	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	32.46
4	ZARINA Eva	12	PK Ogre	32.29
5	BUSMEISTERE Alise	10	Jelgavas SPS	32.43
6	UPENIKA Erika	14	Daugavpils SS	32.50
7	LUSE Estere	07	Jurmalas SS	32.68
8	RADZEVICIUTE Kamile	14	SM Nemunas	32.86

Heat 5 of 12

1	SINICINA Jevgenija	11	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	32.22
2	SERZANTE Amelija	12	Adazu BJSS	32.17
3	JANSONE Liba	08	Jurmalas SS	32.03
4	GRISUNINA Polina	09	Ventspils SS Spars	31.94
5	KOMAROVA Polina	13	Daugavpils SS	31.99
6	RUDAKOVA Agate	12	RSS Ridzene-DSN	32.03
7	VERDENHOFA Sonora	14	RSS Ridzene-DSN	32.20
8	PURINA Laima	13	Kekavas NSS	32.27

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 26, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat 6 of 12

1	GIPTERE Marta	12	Daugavpils SS	31.81
2	APSENIECE Anna	06	RSS Ridzene-DSN	31.52
3	MARTIROSYAN Aleksandra	09	Kipsalas peldbaseins	31.25
4	KURCANOVA Sandra	09	Liepajas KSS	30.82
5	KUBLICKA Elza Monika	08	Valmieras SS	30.82
6	SVENCA Milana	10	Daugavpils SS	31.29
7	VISNAKOVA Eliza	10	Kipsalas peldbaseins	31.74
8	VZENKOVSKA Amelija	12	Jelgavas SPS	31.93

Heat 7 of 12

1	BRIKOVA Julija	07	Daugavpils SS	30.67
2	DZENITE Elza	08	Jurmalas SS	30.60
3	POCEBITA Anastasija	08	Jurmalas SS	30.43
4	RADIONOVA Aleksandra	10	Adazu BJSS	30.39
5	GURJEVA Varvara	10	PK Ogre	30.42
6	KUNDRA Megija	07	Jurmalas SS	30.46
7	SENUTO Adelina	10	Kekavas NSS	30.63
8	OZINSKA Nikola	11	Ventspils SS Spars	30.72

Heat 8 of 12

1	BANNIKOVA Viktorija	07	RSS Ridzene	30.30
2	JAUNSUBRENA Anna	10	Jelgavas SPS	30.19
3	RENGARDE Zete	10	PK Ogre	29.93
4	FREIBERGA Una	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	29.85
5	MACULANE Nikola	08	Valmieras SS	29.87
6	BEGEBA-LATININA Darja	08	RSS Ridzene-ZOL	30.03
7	DZENE Annika	12	SK Delfins	30.26
8	MATVEJEVA Aleksandra	09	Jurmalas SS	30.33

Heat 9 of 12

1	POLE Daniela	07	RSS Ridzene-ZOL	29.67
2	GULBE Liva	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	29.59
3	FORTELE Anastasija	07	Jelgavas SPS	29.38
4	UPENIECE Marta	07	Jelgavas SPS	29.12
5	GRINBERGA Karla	11	Kekavas NSS	29.17
6	SIRJAJEVA Arina	06	RSS Ridzene-DSN	29.43
7	RODIONOVA Arina	08	Augsdaugavas NSS	29.63
8	FILIPOVA Nikola	10	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	29.77

Heat 10 of 12

1	ROZINA Milana	11	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	29.02
2	PETKUS Kristiana	11	Kekavas NSS	28.57
3	HOLME Eva	11	Jelgavas SPS	28.19
4	OVSIAANNIKOVA Veronika	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	26.61
5	SIDLOVSKA Evelina	07	Daugavpils SS	27.61
6	KUZINA Vitalija	10	Jelgavas SPS	28.26
7	PETRUSE Margarita	09	SK Delfins	28.86
8	KRAVALE Kamilla	13	Daugavpils SS	29.10

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 26, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat 11 of 12

1	KALVANE Sintija	06	Jurmals SS	29.01
2	KLAVA Evelina	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	28.53
3	RINK Delia	10	Spordiklubi Fortuna	28.07
4	SNITKO Karyna	04	Ukraine	26.44
5	EMBREKTE Zane	96	Rigas Kipsalas PK	27.43
6	ZARINA Arella	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	28.25
7	GERASEVA Anna	07	Jelgavas SPS	28.77
8	ANSONE Luize	06	Jurmals SS	29.06

Heat 12 of 12

1	SEPP Meribell	10	Spordiklubi Fortuna	28.91
2	ANSPOKA Anete	09	Ujumise Spordiklubi	28.30
3	SAIDA Katrina	06	RSS Ridzene	27.86
4	BAZANOVA Ksenia	09	Tuk	26.22
5	STRAZDINA Emilija	08	Valmieras SS	27.42
6	GOLIKOVA Arina	08	PK Ogre	28.23
7	ASARE Emma Tereze	07	Jurmals SS	28.62
8	MARKOTE Anete	10	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	29.04